THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: PHILLIP A. HOLMES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

**PRETRIAL CAN BE HANDED UP AT HEARING**

FILE NUMBER

W34977
9:00 a.m.

X24517
9:00 a.m.

W57681

10:00 A.M.

W98059
11:00 a.m.

X35103
11:00 a.m.

EMERITA MARTINEZ
V.

WALMART
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE

DERRICK REDDISH
V.

NC CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
CORVEL

ROBERT WALLACE
V.

CARRBORO PUBLIC WORK
NC LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES

RONNIE GARNER

V.
GENERAL SERVICE CORP.
PMA GROUP

JUSTIN ROBINETTE
V.

DUKE UNIVERSITY
SELF INSURED

MONDAY, JUNE 20, 2011

DURHAM COUNTY JUDICIAL BUILDING
201 E. MAIN STREET

5TH FLOOR COURTROOM C

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

PLT: TODD MOZINGO
LANIER LAW GROUP
JAMESTOWN, NC

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
RALEIGH,NC

PLT: ROBERT T. PERRY
PERRY, PERRY & PERRY
DURHAM, NC

DFT: LORAC. CUBBAGE
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: HEATHER HODGMAN JAHNES
THE DODGMAN LAW FIRM
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: DAYLE FLAMMIA
TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & G
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: KENNETH P.ROTHROCK
HILLSBOROUGH, NC

DFT: SCOTT J. LASSO
WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAX
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: PROSE
2101 CHESTNUT ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

DFT: JOYCE T. WILLIAMS
DUKE UNIVERISTY HEALTH SYST
DURHAM, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: PHILLIP A. HOLMES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

**PRETRIAL CAN BE HANDED UP AT HEARING**

FILE NUMBER

039555
9:00 a.m.

089739
9:00 a.m.

W83916

10:00 a.m.

W37994

11:00 a.m.

X04749

11:00 a.m.

ELIZABETH JOHNSON
V.

NC DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN S
CORVEL

KATIE MARTIN
V.

SANFORD HEALTH AND REHAB
KEY RISK

KATIE MARTIN
V.

SANFORD HEALTH AND REHAB
KEY RISK

FREDIS ESPANA-DIAZ
V.

OLD NORTH STATE MASONRY
ARCHWAY INSURANCE CO.

ROBERT H. RUSH
V.

JT DAVENPORT & SON
LIBERTY MUTUAL

TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2011

DURHAM COUNTY JUDICIAL BUILDING
201 E. MAIN STREET

5TH FLOOR COURTROOM C

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN
HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

LORA C. CUBBAGE

NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

THOMAS M. CLARE

OXNER, THOMAS + PERMAR
RALEIGH, NC

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVIC
PO BOX 49129

GREENSBORO, NC 27419

THOMAS M. CLARE

OXNER, THOMAS + PERMAR
RALEIGH, NC

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVIC
PO BOX 49129

GREENSBORO, NC 27419

RICARDO VELASQUEZ

LAW OFF. OF VELASQUEZ & ASSO
DURHAM, NC

CHARLES D. CHENEY

MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURI
CHARLOTTE, NC

JEREMY C. BRADFORD
BRADFORD HAYES

CHARLOTTE, NC

HOLLAND B. FERGUSON
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: PHILLIP A. HOLMES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

**PRETRIAL CAN BE HANDED UP AT HEARING**

FILE NUMBER

401529
9:00 a.m.

095578
9:00 a.m.

W42602

10:00 a.m.

838249

11:00 a.m.

X22252

11:00 a.m.

175475

12:00 p.m.

KIM A. NOVAK
V.

GRANVILLE COUNTY EMS
SEDGWICK

LOIS USINA

V.
LEDBETTER GRADING, INC.
FORESTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE

MARSHA UPCHURCH
V.

CENTRAL CAROLINA HOSPITAL
SPECIALITY RISK SERVICES

LARRY HOLT
V.

NC DEPT. OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTIO
CORVEL

DIANA GREENE
V.

NC CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
CORVEL

SCOTT LENTZ
V.

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIO
SEDGWICK CMS

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2011

DURHAM COUNTY JUDICIAL BUILDING
201 E. MAIN STREET

5TH FLOOR COURTROOM C

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

PLT: PROSE
864 PLEASANT OAK RD.
VICTORIA, VA 23974

DFT: LESLIE PRICE
TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & G
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: DONALD B. HUNT
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: SHEILA W. CHAVIS
BRENT ADAMS & ASSOCIATES
DUNN, NC

PLT: ELIZABETH MURPHY
KELLY & WEST
LILLINGTON, NC

DFT: JONATHAN C. ANDERS
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: PROSE
362 HARPER ST.
HILLSBOROUGH, NC 27278

NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: PROSE
102 IRON HILL DRIVE
CARY, NC 27519

DFT: DARISSA DAVAN
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

2102 GLENWOOD AVE
RALEIGH, NC 27608

DFT: NICOLE WARD/ ADJUSTER
PO BOX 14666
LEXINGTON, KY 40512



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: PHILLIP A. HOLMES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

**PRETRIAL CAN BE HANDED UP AT HEARING**

FILE NUMBER

583390
9:00 a.m.

W92451
9:00 a.m.

822833

10:00 a.m.

X29343

11:00 a.m.

MELINDA WEATHERS
V.

RITE AID CORPORATION
ACE USA

REBECCA OPICO
V.

GRACE HEALTHCARE OF DURHA
OCCUSURE

PAMELA B. HOGE
V.

DUKE UNIVERSITY

SELF INSURED

TAMARA MINOR
V.

MERCK
BROADSPIRE

THURSDAY, JUNE 23, 2011

DURHAM COUNTY JUDICIAL BUILDING
201 E. MAIN STREET

5TH FLOOR COURTROOM C

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN
HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

JENNIFER V. RUIZ

HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
RALEIGH, NC

J. MICHAEL MACKAY

LAW OFF OF JAMES SCOTT FARRI
DURHAM, NC

DAN ELLER

ELLER LAW FIRM

GREENVILLE, SC

FAITH HERNDON

DURHAM, NC

J. MICHAEL RICCI

CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

PRO SE

8232 CEDAR FALL DRIVE

WAKE FOREST, NC 27587

TRULA MITCHELL

MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK, & COUR
RALEIGH, NC



